
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES  

Thursday 30th March Children break up 

Friday 31st March INSET DAY 

Monday 17th April Children return to school 

Wednesday 19th April Life Education workshops  

Thursday 20th April  KS2 SATS parents meeting – details to follow 
School hall 

Friday 21st April Fizz Pop Science additional session to replace cancelled 
session on 17/03/23 

Monday 24th April Year 6 Swimming starts 

Thursday 27th April Height and Weight check for children in Reception and  
Year 6  am   

Friday 28th April Life Education workshops  

Thursday 4th May Year 5 visit to Taunton Museum 
Details to follow 

Friday 5th May Coronation Celebration 
Sponsored Colour Run  

Friday 5th May PTA Coronation Bake Sale 
Year 3 to provide cakes please 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday  
to celebrate the coronation of King Charles III 

Tuesday 9th May – 
Thursday 11th May 

KS2 SATS WEEK 

Monday 15th May – 
Friday 19th May 

Year 6 Residential to Mill on the Brue 

Thursday 25th May Reception Multi-skills  
Court Fields School 9.30am-11.45am 
Details to follow 

Thursday 25th May PTA Spring Disco 
School hall EYFS/KS1 – 5.30pm-6.45pm; KS2 – 7pm-8.15pm 

Friday 26th May ‘Sport for Champions’ event 
9am-12 noon  Whole school 



Friday 26th May PTA Bake Sale 
Year 2 to provide cakes please 

Friday 26th May Children break up 

Monday 5th June Children return to school 

Wednesday 14th June Open the Book sessions  am 

Thursday 15th June Tempest Photography - Class photos/Year 6 Leaver pack 

Saturday 17th June PTA Summer Fair 
Details to follow 

Wednesday 21st June EYFS / KS1 Beach trip 
Details to follow 

Thursday 22nd June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd June INSET DAY 

Friday 30th June PTA Bake Sale 
Year 1 to provide cakes please 

Thursday 6th July Wellington Singing Festival at Court Fields Community School 

Friday 7th July Life Education workshops 

Wednesday 12th July Open the Book sessions  am 

Friday 14th July Strawberry Evening 6pm-7.30pm 
Details to follow 

Thursday  20th July Year 5 and Year 6 Summer Festival 
Court Fields School 9.30am-11.45am 
Details to follow 

Friday 21st July PTA Bake Sale 
Reception Year to provide cakes please 

Friday 21st July Children break up 

2023/2024  

Thursday 19th October PTA Halloween Disco 
School hall EYFS/KS1 – 5.30-6.45pm; KS2 - 7-8.15pm 

Thursday 9th November Tempest photography – Portraits and siblings 
School hall  am 

Wednesday 13th December KS2 Panto at the Brewhouse am 
A Christmas Carol 

Friday 12th January 2024 EYFS/KS1 Panto am – Jack and the Beanstalk 
M & M Theatrical Productions  School hall 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 



 

Monday 1st July and  
Tuesday 2nd July 

Bikeability Part 2 

Sunday 16th July Year 6 Leavers Party – see letter for details 
3-5pm, Wellington Rugby Club  


